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September 2, 1998 

MNA Enterprises Ltd. 
106 West Alameda 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88242 

Attn: Mr. Daniel Alexander 

Re: Resignation/Designation of Successor Unit Operator 
Penasco Shugart Queen Sand Unit 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Alexander: 

We are in receipt of your resignation/designation of successor unit operator, wherein Herman J. Ledbetter Family 
Trust has resigned as unit operator of the Penasco Shugart Queen Sand Unit and designated MNA Enterprises Ltd. as 
the successor unit operator. 

The Commissioner of Public Lands has this date approved the resignation of Herman J. Ledbetter Family trust and 
the designation of MNA Enterprises Ltd. as the successor unit operator of this unit. 

This change in operators is effective July 1, 1998. In accordance with this approval, MNA Enterprises Ltd. is now 
responsible for all operations and the reporting of all production from this unit. 

If you have any questions or if we may be of further help, please contact Pete Martinez at (505) 827-5791. 

Very truly yours, 

RAY POWELL, M.S., D.V.M. 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

BY: / 
JAMI BAILEY, Director 
Oil, Gas and Minerals Division 
(505) 827-5744 

RP/JB/cpm 
pc: Reader File OCD-Roy Johnson TRD BLM 

'WE WORK FOR EDUCATION" 



State of N e w A / l e x i c o 

i ; 
SE? 1 

SLO REF. NO. OG-435 

W.R. HUMPHRIES 
COMMISSIONER P.O. BOX 1148 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 
September 9, 1987 

Herman J. L e d b e t t e r 
P. 0. Box 5879 
Ab i I e n e , Texas 79608 

Re = Penasco S h u g a r t Queen Sand U n i t 
1987 P l a n of Development 
Eddy County) New Mexico 

Gent Iemen : 

The Comm i 55 i oner of Pub I i c Lands has t h i s date approved the 
above c a p t i o n e d P l a n of Development. Our a p p r o v a l is s u b j e c t t c 
I ike a p p r o v a l by a I I a p p r o p r i a t e agencies. 

I t we may be of f u r t h e r help? p l e a s e do not h e s i t a t e t o c a l I 
• n us. 

Very t r u l y yours i 

U. R .• HUMPHRIES 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

FLOYD 0. PRANDO, D i r e c t o r 
O i l & Gas D i v i s i o n 
(5DS) 827-5744 

URH/FOP/ams 
enc I osure 
cc=Bureau of Land Management 

O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 



United States Department of the Interior 

ikwer 1857 
Boeweil, Mew Mexico 88281 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

September 26, 1973 

Hobbs, Sow Mexico 38240 

Sew Mr« Uribettar: 

Three copies of an lmtrtxaent, executed by Feoaseo Corporation end 
Hansen J . Ledbetter, were filed with this office oa Augutet 27, 1973. 
By tte lusltwissit' fsjiism assigns and Soman J . Ledbetter accepts 
tiie duties end osllgstloos of unit operator of tha feassco Shugart 
Queen Send unit, 8day CouBty, New Mexico. 

the ceolsnatloa of Psoases Corporation as operator of the Penasco 
Shugart Quo en Sand unit and the designation of Bsraaa J . Ledbetter 
aa sussasssr aeeretor of sash unit are hereby accepted by this 
office, ttm lustnesmt was approved by the Caeulw Urner of Public 
Leads of tiae State of Bev Mexico on September 21, 1973. 

Sincerely years, 

CARL C. 1XAYHICK 
Acting Area Oil and Gaa Supervisor 

CC: 
Cos. Pid». Lends, Santa Fe (ltr. only) 

BLM, Santa fe (ltr. only) 
Artesia (ltr. only) 
N.M.O.C.C., Santa Fe (ltr. only) 

EEShook:lh 



Peaasco Cerperatlea 
P.O. drawer 239 
Astasia, Saw Mexico 88210 

jfntUsvaat 

Th. feaeaco Shuaart <Jueen land wait ajraea at, fiddy County* 8«w Mexico, 
wa» apggtfaad oa Jeaa 28, 1972- the agr«eaeat hue been designated 
Ho. 14-08-0001-11398 aad ta affestive aa of July 1, 1972. 

Saclossd i« aa* copy of the approved afraeawot. We r fuest that you 
foraiah the State o£ Saw heart*© aad other isterastcd jniaclpals with 
spproptlat* ewieaaes of thia approval. Fteasa faraiah thia office with 
a copy of taa cerfcificat* of effectiveness resulted hy section 22.2 
of th agrecoaat. 

Siiv i>rely yours, 

.<or;;G 

i i . 0 . PtUEPK&lCK 
Regieaal Oil as4 3es Sopervtaor 

cc: 
Waahiagtou <w/cy approved agteewmt) 
BL&, Santa Ve <w/«y aaproaod agreement) 
Artesia (w/cy approved agraeaent) 
Bs?,Roswell ( ltr. oaly) 

i/iaOCC, Santa Fe ( ltr . only) 
Com. Pub. Lands, lasts Fe (ltr. only) 

R£$hook:da 



United States Department of the Interior 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Qtt- CO 
June 28, 1972 

fc 

Penasco Corporation 
P.O. Drawer 239 

Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Attention: Mr. David C. Collier 

Gentlemen: 
Your in i t i a l plan of operation covering secondary recovery operations 
for the feaasco Shugart Queen Sand unit, Eddy County, New Mexico, has 
been approved oa this date. 

Two approved copies of the plaa are enclosed. 

Sincerely yours, 

N. 0. FREDERICK 
Regional Oil and Gas Supervisor 

cc: 
Washington (w/cy plan) 
Artesia (w/cy plan) 

,/ NMOCC, Santa Fe ( l t r . only) 
State Land Comnissioner ( l t r . only) 

REShookrds 
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State cf N e w M e x i c o 
505-827-2748 

A L E X J . A R M I J O 

COMMISSIONER 

Commissioner cf Riokc Lands 
July 24, 1972 P . O . BOX 1 148 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

Losee & Carson 
P. 0. Box 239 
Artesia, Hew Mexico 88210 

Re; Penasco Shugart Queen Sand Unit, 
Sddy County, Hew Mexico 

ATTENTION: Hr. A. J . Losee 

Gent lessen: 

Thank you for your letter of July 17, 1972, whereby you submitted 
a "Certificate of Effectiveness" for the captioned unit, establishing the 
effective data of tha unit agreement as July 1, 1972. Also, your initial 
Plan of Oparation has been received and the Commissioner of Public Lands 
has this date approved saiaa. 

We have not received your re-designation of well nanes aad numbers, 
please submit at your earliest convenience. 

Very truly yours, 

BAY D. GRAHAM, Director 
Oil and Gas Department 

AJA/RDG/s 
OCC-Saata Fe, Hew Mexico ^ 
USGS-Roswell, Sew Mexico 

cc: 



. L O S E E 

L M. CARSON 

L A W O F F I C E S 

L O S E E <& C A R S O N 
3 0 0 A M E R I C A N H O M E B U I L D I N G 

P. O . D R A W E R 2 3 9 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O S S 2 I O 

AREA CODE 5 0 5 

7 4 6 - 3 5 O 8 

17 J u l y 19 72 

O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 20 88 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Penasco Shugart Queen Sand U n i t Agreement, 
Eddy County, New Mexico, Case No. 4699, 
Order No. R-429 8 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised t h a t the subject u n i t became e f f e c t i v e on 
J u l y 1, 1972, and a C e r t i f i c a t e of Effectiveness has been r e ­
corded i n Book 87 a t Page 359 o f the Miscellaneous Records of 
Eddy County. 

We enclose a counterpart copy of t h i s U n i t Agreement w i t h 
r a t i f i c a t i o n by a l l working and r o y a l t y i n t e r e s t owners and 
advise t h a t the o r i g i n a l thereof has been f i l e d i n Book 87 at 
Page 26 6 of Miscellaneous Records of Eddy County. , 

Very t r u l y yours, 

AJL:jw 
Enclosure 

cc: Penasco Corporation 



State of New Mexico 

A L E X J . A R M I J O 

COMMISSIONER 

Commissioner cf RAJic Lands 
May IS, 1972 P . O . BOX 1 t 4 8 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

Losee & Carson 
P. 0. Drawer 239 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Se: Penasco Shugart Queen Sand Unit 
Eddy County, Nev Mexico 

ATTENTION: Mr. A. J. Loeee 

Gentlemen: 

The Commissioner of Public Lands has this date approved your 
Penasco Shugart Queen Sand Unit, Eddy County, Mew Mexico, subject to 
like approval by tha United States Geological Survey. 

Please submit your Initial Plan of Operation as per Section 11.2 
of the Unit Agreement, also re-designation of well names aad numbers. 

Enclosed are five (5) Certificates of Approval. 

This Unit Agreement becomes effective upon approval by the united 
States Geological Survey, therefore, please furnish us a copy of their 
Certificate of Determination so that we say finish processing this unit. 

Tour filing fee in the amount of Forty ($40.00) Dollars has been 
received. 

Very truly yours, 

SAY D. GRAHAM, Director 
Oil and Gas Department 

AJA/RDG/s 
encIs. 
cc: USGS-Roswell, New Mexico 

OCC- Santa Fe, New Mexico^ 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

S T A T E O F NEW M E X I C O 

P. O. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE 
87S0I 

May 11, 1972 

GOVERNOR 
BRUCE KING 

CHAIRMAN 

LAND COMMISSIONER 
ALEX J. ARMIJO 

MEMBER 

STATE GEOLOGIST 
A. L. PORTER, JR. 

SECRETARY - DIRECTOR 

Mr. A. J . Losee 
Losee & Carson 
Attorneys at Law 
Post Office Box 239 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Re: Case No. 4699 

Order No. R-4298 

Applicant: 

Penasco Corporation 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
Commission order recently entered i n the subject case. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

A. L. PORTER, Jr. 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/ir 

Copy of order also sent to: 

Hobbs OCC x 
Arte3ia OCC 

Aztec OCC 

Other Unit Division - State Land Office 



A . J . L O S E E 

J O E L M . C A R S O N 

L A W O F F I C E S 

L O S E E & C A R S O N 
3 0 0 A M E R I C A N H O M E B U I L D I N G 

P . O . D R A W E R 2 3 9 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O S S 2 I O 

A R E A C O D E 5 0 5 

7 4 6 - 3 5 0 8 

12 May 1972 

Mr. E l v i s A. Utz 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 20 88 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8 7501 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Penasco Corporation f o r 
Approval of Penasco Shugart Queen Sand 
U n i t Agreement, Case No. 4699 
Our F i l e 16-009-004 

Dear E l v i s : 

Enclosed herewith, you w i l l please f i n d a copy of the subject 
u n i t agreement w i t h attached E x h i b i t s "Al!, "B'r and "Cr;. I n 
accordance w i t h our motion a t the hearing on May 5 on t h i s case, 
we ask t h a t you s u b s t i t u t e t h i s u n i t agreement f o r my o f f i c e 
copy which was o f f e r e d i n evidence. 

Thank you i n advance f o r your c o n s i d e r a t i o n i n t h i s matter. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

LOSEE & CARSON 

AJL:jw 
Enclosure 

cc: Penasco Corporation 


